
 

 

 
SEC: APL:RKD:118124:24 
August 14, 2024 
 
BSE Limited 
Corporate Relationship Department 
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai – 400 001 
 
Dear Sir,  

 
 

Sub: Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and three months ended 30th June 2024  

 
Pursuant to the Regulation 33(3)(c) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors at their 
meeting held on 14th August 2024 inter alia has approved the following: 
 

1. The Un-audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months ended 30th 
June 2024.  

 
2. Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors on the un-audited financial 

results for the first quarter and three months ended 30th June 2024. 
 
Please note that the Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months 
ended 30th June 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently 
approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th August 
2024. 
 
We are arranging to have the extract of the said results published in English and Marathi 
newspapers as required under SEBI LODR. 
 
The meeting commenced at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 4.40 p.m. 
 
Kindly take the same on your records. 
 
Thanking you,     
 
Yours faithfully,   
For Aplab Limited 
     
 
     
 
Rajesh K. Deherkar 
CFO & Company Secretary  
 
Encl.: as above 



Aplab Limited

Statement oI Fina ncia I Results ,oa the Quarter ended on 30th lune,2024

Notes

Rs.ln Lakh

The above .esults ware revie$,ed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the
meeting held on 14th August 2024
The Slalemenl of standalone financial results has been p.epared in accordance wjth the Companies (lndian Accounting
Standards Rules 2015 (lnd AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,20'13 and other recognised accounting
practices and policies to the extenl applicable.
The format for unaudited quartedy results as prescribed in SEBI'S Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15 dated 30th November, 2015 has
been modifled lo comply with the requirements of SEBI'S circular dated sth July , 20'16 . lid AS and Schedule lll (Drvision ll) to
the Companies Act, 2013, lvhich are applicable to Companies thal are required to comply with lnd AS
The company is operating in one segment only i.e. Manufacturing and l\4arketing professional electronic equipments.
There were no complaints from investors that were unresolved as on 30th June 2024. During the Qua(er under rcview the
Company received no complaials trom inveslors.
The Auditors have expressed concern in lheir .eport for non payment of various liabilities on time. Attempts are being made by
management to rectify situation at the eadiest by monetizing the p.operties at va.ious locations lo repay the liabililies along with
reduction in operating costs.
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For and on behall of the Board ot Diredors ol
Aplab Limit€d

amrita P. Deodhar
Chairperson and Managing Dir€ctor
DIN No :. 00538573

Particulars Quarter Ended

Unaud:ted unaudit€d Unaudited Audited
30.06-2024 31.O3.2024 30,05.2023 31,03.2024

911.31

6.39

4,953.83

78.34I

INCOME

Revenue Frorn Operations

Othea lncome

993.00

6.02

L,761.25

60.39

999.O2 5,032.77Totallncome (l+ll)

V Expenses:

s03.78

1773.28)

66.72

72.24

267.60

7,408.92

{s76.68)
305.44

109.38

11.55

450.97

317.51

l772.ss)
315.99

66.89

r.3.95

473.44

2,O72.40

(449.39)

L,237.73

345.07

44.08

1,640.27

Cost of Materials consumed

llncrease)/Decrease in inventories of finished 8oods, and work-in'progress

Employee Benefit ExPenses

Finanae Costs

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses

Other Expenses

988.93 4,889.58TotalExpense5 {lv}
10.08

10.08

712.O7

{62.67],
49.39

2.07

2.07

L42.60

162.67)
79.92

Profrt / {toss} belore ex.eptionalitems and tax (lll'lv}
Exceptionalltems
Profit I {toss} befor€ tax (V-Vl}

lax txpente:

{1) CurrentTax

(21 Delerred Tax

10.08 49.39 2.07 79.92Prolit / (Ioss) for the period from continuing operations (vll-vlll)IX

x Other Compreh€nsive !ncome

A. (i) ltems that wlll not be reclassified to Profit or Loss

(ii) lncomeTax relating to itemsthat willnot be reclassifled to

proflt or loss

B. (i) ltems that will be reclassified to ProUt or Loss

(ii) lnco.neTax relEtlng to Iternsthat willbe reclassified to Proflt

136.14 2.00 L42.74

10.08 185.53 4.O7 222.06xl Tota I Com prc hensiv€ lncome fo. the period { lX + X ) com prising Prorit/{Ioss)

and Other Cooprehensive lncometorthe period

Earoings per Equity Shar€ ( Face Value ot Rs, 10/'earh)

0.09

o.o1

0.45

0.35

0.72

0.57

Basic

Diluted

rIII

Place l- NaviMumbai
Dat€ t 14-08-2024

\y"--7h)-

it

vlr
vt I

0.04

0.04

91s.637,109.57

917.101,82r.64






